Other financial liabilities  -  -  -  17,345  -  17,345
	 Provisions  5,043,411  -  5,043,411  2,841,210  -  2,841,210
	 Total Non - Current Liabilities  131,709,518  (90,311,184)  41,398,334  173,127,824  -  173,127,824
B) 	 Current liabilities
	 Financial Liabilities
	 Trade payables
	 - Due to micro and small enterprises  1,777,650  -  1,777,650  1,233,375  -  1,233,375
	 - Due to Others  69,211,093  -  69,211,093  60,680,269  -  60,680,269
	 Other financial liabilities  37,364,493  -  37,364,493  4,058,986  -  4,058,986
	 Provisions  365,306  -  365,306  203,240  -  203,240
	 Other Current Liabilities 4  6,097,998  90,311,184  96,409,182  26,772,066  -  26,772,066
	 Total Current Liabilities  114,816,540  90,311,184  205,127,724  92,947,935  -  92,947,935
	 Total Equity and Liabilities  268,942,650  (952,005)  267,990,645  287,567,668  (95,377)  287,472,291

starcom information technology limited

56 Annual Report 2017 - 2018

II. 	 Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income for the year ended March 31, 2017
(Amount in Rs)

 Particulars Footnotes For the period ended March 31,2017
 IND AS

(Previous GAAP)  Adjustment (IND AS)
Income
Revenue From Operations  128,078,463  -  128,078,463
Other Income 1 & 4  1,985,730  6,663,675  8,649,405
Total Income  130,064,193  6,663,675  136,727,868

Expenses
Purchases of Stock-in-Trade  33,409,678  -  33,409,678
Changes in inventories of finished goods  (1,036,046)  -  (1,036,046)
Employee benefits expenses 6  45,784,582  (252,230)  45,532,352
Finance costs 4  225,383  6,321,783  6,547,166
Depreciation and amortisation expenses  7,160,394  -  7,160,394
Other expenses 1 & 3  43,290,827  1,598,924  44,889,751
Total expenses  128,834,819  7,668,477  136,503,296
Profit/ (loss) for the year (A)  1,229,374  (1,004,802)  224,571
Tax expense/ (credit)
(1) Current tax  1,834,000  -  1,834,000
(2) Short / (Excess) provision for tax of earlier years  (452,490)  -  (452,490)
(3) Deferred tax 2  (1,076,820)  (322,464)  (1,399,284)
Total tax expenses/(credit)  304,690  (322,464)  (17,774)
Profit/ (loss) for the year (A)  924,683  (682,338)  242,344
Other Comprehensive Income 5
Items not to be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss
 - Remeasurement of post employment benefit obligation 6  -  (252,230)  (252,230)
 - Income tax effect on above 2  -  77,939  77,939
Other comprehensive income for the year, net of tax (B)  -  (174,291)  (174,291)
Total comprehensive income/ (loss) for the year, net of tax (A+B)  924,683  (856,628)  68,054

III. 	 Reconciliation of Equity as at April 1, 2016 and March 31, 2017 between previous GAAP and IND AS
(Amount in Rs)

Footnotes As at As at
31-Mar-17 1-Apr-16

Equity as per Previous GAAP  22,416,592  21,491,909
Add/(Less) :
Net impact on Fair valuation of security deposits 1  (8,978)  (47,750)
Deferred Tax impact of above adjustments 2  421,701  21,297
Recognition of Expected Credit Loss (ECL). 3  (1,364,727)  (68,923)
Equity as per IND AS  21,464,587  21,396,532

Annual Report 2017 - 2018 57

Footnotes to the reconciliation of equity as at April 1, 2016 & March 31, 2017 and Statement of profit and loss for the year